PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7180503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 058591 Frame 073. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME IS PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC ENERGETIC MATERIALS COMPANY (CALIFORNIA) LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER J. CURRENT	02/03/2017
MICHAEL R. HATHAWAY	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC ENERGETIC MATERIALS COMPANY (CALIFORNIA) LLC
Street Address:	3601 UNION ROAD
City:	HOLLISTER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17571685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: BHASKAR KAKARLA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061872-8031.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Willie/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=CorrectiveCS#page1.tif source=CorrectiveCS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059155 FRAME: 0210

507133662

source=CorrectiveCS#page3.tif source=CorrectiveCS#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059155 FRAME: 0211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7110820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

ENERGETIC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER J. CURRENT	02/03/2017
MICHAEL R. HATHAWAY	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	V
Name:	PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC MATERIALS COMPANY (CALIFORNIA) LLC
Street Address:	3601 UNION ROAD
City:	HOLLISTER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17571685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: BHASKAR KAKARLA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061872-8031.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Willie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=8031 Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=8031 Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=8031 Assignment-executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059155 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Peter J. Current of 30016 Hamlet Way, Castaic, CA 91384, Michael R. Hathaway of 26171 Las Lanas Court, Valencia, CA 91355, (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application of the United States entitled MULTI-LEVEL NETWORKED ORDNANCE SYSTEM (the "Application"), filed on February 3, 2017, as U.S. Appl. No. 15/424,721.

Pacific Scientific Energetic Materials Company (California) LLC, a corporation of California, having its principal place of business at 24908 Avenue Kearny, Valencia, CA 91355 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are "Rights"). unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Ť

Attorney Docket No.: 061872-8031

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 2/3/17 Signature: // Peter J. Current

Date: Signature: ... Michael R. Hathaway

2

Attorney Docket No.: 061872-8031

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

																X																																						
		***									~~~																																											
		 4.1.1.1		 		***	4444	 ~~	77.77		9999		-							•	•	•	•	•		~~	~~	•••	·	•	~~	~~		w	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~,	w	~~	~~~	···	~~	w	•••	•••	~~	•••	~~	~~~	~~
					***	***	***	 		777		333								•	•	"	-		٠.	~~	~~	~~	•	~	~~	~~	~~	••••	•••	•	~~	~~~	~~	•••	~~	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	~~	•••	~~	~~	••••
						***		333					33							~	•	•••	~		٠,	~	~~	~~		~	΅	~~	~~	•	~~	,~~		~~		•••	~7	•••	•••	~~	•	•	~~	•	•	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~
																				Š	•	~~				~	~	~		7	Ψ.	~.	~	~		~		~~		~~	7	•					~~			~~	~	~	~	~~
																				Ĩ	•			i.	, ,	~ ~	~ ~			7	٣,	21	~	 	~	~				•	7	•									~	~	~	~~
																				Ĩ	•			X×.	. }	~	8			ĩ	Š	31	7	~	n	ĩ					7										~	Ĩ	_	
																								X×.	ij	8	ř	ũ	Ţ,	Č	Ž	31	Ţ	e	n	Ĩ					7										_			

Date: <u>FEB 3, 2017</u> Signature: ______

Attorney Docket No.: 061872-8031

134365935 1

RECORDED: 02/16/2022

PATENT REEL: 059155 FRAME: 0215